Increase in trade and other receivables   (850)
Increase in trade and other payables   664
Finance income   (85)
Finance costs   26

   ______

   2,314

Interest paid   (6)
Income tax paid   (67)
   ______

Net cash from operating activities   2,241

Cash Flows from Investing Activities

Payment of deferred consideration on
purchase of Enabletel   (252)
Purchase of property, plant and equipment   (165)
Interest received   85
   ______

Net cash used in investing activities   (332)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities

Net proceeds from issue of share capital   4,899

   ______

Net cash from financing activities   4,899
   ______

NET INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS   6,808

Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January 2006   683
   ______

Cash and cash equivalents at 31 December 2006   7,491

   ======

ZAMANO PLC  & SUBSIDIARIES – RESTATEMENT OF 2006 RESULTS UNDER IFRS

  8

RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

for the year ended 31 December 2006

   Impact on transition to IFRS
 ______________________
   Restated
 Irish Business  Under
 GAAP Combinations Revenue   IFRS
  IFRS 3 IAS 18
   €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Revenue 13,357 -   (1,005) 12,352

Cost of sales (8,134) -   1,005 (7,129)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Gross profit 5,223 -   -   5,223

Administrative expenses (3,040) 209 -   (2,831)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Operating profit 2,183 209 -   2,392

Finance income 85 -   -   85

Finance costs (26) -   -   (26)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Profit before tax 2,242 209 -   2,451

Income tax expense (244) -   -   (244)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Profit for the year attributable
equity holders of the parent 1,998 209 -   2,207

 ======= ======= ======= =======

Earnings per share (cents)

Basic 3.8   4.2

Diluted 3.5   3.8

ZAMANO PLC  & SUBSIDIARIES – RESTATEMENT OF 2006 RESULTS UNDER IFRS

  9
RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

at 1 January 2006
 Impact on transition to IFRS
 ________________________
   Restated
 Irish Under
 GAAP IFRS
ASSETS €’000 €’000

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 52 52
Intangible assets 1,112 1,112
 _____ ______

[…]

provide a fair presentation of the Group’s financial position, results of operations and cash flows in
accordance with IFRS.

ZAMANO PLC  & SUBSIDIARIES – RESTATEMENT OF 2006 RESULTS UNDER IFRS

18

Opinion

In our opinion, the preliminary IFRS financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 have been
prepared, in all material respects, in accordance with the basis set out on pages 2 to 3, which describes
how IFRS have been applied under IFRS 1, including the assumptions management has made about the
standards and interpretations expected to be effective, and the policies expected to be adopted, when
management prepares its first complete set of IFRS financial statements as at 31 December 2007.

Ernst & Young
Chartered Accountants
Annaville House
Newtown
Waterford

19 September 2007

ZAMANO PLC  & SUBSIDIARIES – RESTATEMENT OF 2006 RESULTS UNDER IFRS

19
APPENDIX 1
RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

for the six months ended 30 June - 2006 - Unaudited

   Impact on transition to IFRS
   ____________________________

 Irish Business  Restated
 GAAP Combinations Revenue Under
  IFRS 3 IAS 18 IFRS
   €’000 €’000 €’000 €’000

Revenue 6,029 -   (333) 5,696

Cost of sales (3,410) -   333 (3,077)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Gross profit 2,619 -   -   2,619

Administrative expenses (1,493) 104 -   (1,389)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Operating profit 1,126 104 -   1,230

Finance income 16 -   -   16

Finance costs (3) -   -   (3)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Profit before tax 1,139 104 -   1,243

Income tax expense (170) -   -   (170)
 ______ ______ ______ ______

Profit for the period attributable to
equity holders of the parent 969 104 -   1,073

 ======= ======= ======= =======

Earnings per share (cents)

Basic 2.0   2.2

Diluted 1.8   2.0

ZAMANO PLC  & SUBSIDIARIES – RESTATEMENT OF 2006 RESULTS UNDER IFRS

20
APPENDIX 2
RECONCILIATION OF CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

at 30 June - 2006 - Unaudited

  Impact on transition to IFRS
 ___________________________
   Restated
 Irish Business Under
 GAAP Combinations IFRS
ASSETS  IFRS 3
   €’000 €’000 €’000

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 81 -   81
Intangible assets 1,008 104 1,112
 ______ ______ ______

 1,089 104 1,193
 ______ ______ ______

CURRENT ASSETS

Trade and other receivables 1,823 -   1,823
Cash and cash equivalents 1,825 -   1,825
 ______ ______ ______

 3,648 -   3,648
 ______ ______ ______

TOTAL ASSETS 4,737 104 4,841

 ======= ======= =======
EQUITY

Share capital 26 -   26
Share premium 622 -   622
Capital conversion reserve 1 -   1
Other reserve 62 -   62
Retained earnings 985 104 1,089
 ______ ______ ______

TOTAL EQUITY 1,696 104 1,800
 ______ ______ ______

LIABILIITES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,971 -   1,971
Income tax payable 163 -   163
 ______ ______ ______

 2,134 -   2,134
 ______ ______ ______

NON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Series ‘A’ Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares 907 -   907
 ______ ______ ______

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,041 -   3,041
 ______ ______ ______

TOTAL EQUITY AND LAIBILITIES 4,737 104 4,841

 ======= ======= =======